TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chinook Trading Company		05/02/2011	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mark's Work Wearhouse Ltd.		
Street Address:	#30, 1035 - 64 Avenue SE		
City:	Calgary, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2H 2J7		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2887742	WORKPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503 227 5631

Email: jabernathy@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Charles D. McClung
Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3175.0006

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0451

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles D. McClung	
Signature:	/Charles D. McClung/	
Date:	05/05/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed_WORKPRO_Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chinook Trading Company, an Oregon corporation ("SELLER"), whose principal place of business is 6825 Lakeview Blvd., Lake Oswego, OR 97035, is the record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,887,742, registered September 21, 2004, for the trademark WORKPRO;

WHEREAS, Mark's Work Wearhouse Ltd., an Alberta, Canada corporation ("BUYER"), whose address is #30, 1035 - 64 Avenue SE, Calgary, Ontario, Canada T2H 2J7, wishes to acquire all the right, title and interest in and to the mark WORKPRO, together with the goodwill of the business with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by such trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SELLER hereby assigns to said BUYER the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and to said registration, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark.

CHINOOK TRADING COMPANY

Robert Scofield

President

Dated:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 05/05/2011